#### 506232717 09/02/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6279461

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HUI ZHENG	08/24/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DONGGUAN SAN LONG ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Street Address:	NO. 43, THIRD INDUSTRIAL ZONE, CHANGTANG COMMUNITY, DALANG TOWN
City:	DONGGUAN
State/Country:	CHINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29747440

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(607)565-0060 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

352-871-8920 Phone: info@wandkip.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** W&K IP Address Line 1: PO BOX 439

Address Line 4: PAINTED POST, NEW YORK 14870

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WK20-D071-SZZZ-D019	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIE YANG	
SIGNATURE:	/JIE YANG/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT29747440#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 053668 FRAME: 0107

506232717

# STATEMENT BY ASSIGNEE (RIGHT TRANSFER)

The Applicant/Assignee,

"HUI ZHENG.", with address: No. 37, Group 7, Zhengying, Zhengying Village, Heilong Town, Tanghe County, Henan Province, China

transfer the entire right, title, and interest of US patent application below

29747440

to a new assignee:

"Dongguan San Long Electronic Technology Co., Ltd" with address: No. 43, Third Industrial Zone, Changtang Community, Dalang Town, Dongguan, China.

The effective date is 08/24/2020.

Hui Zheng

trui Zheney

CN: 126361

PATENT REEL: 053668 FRAME: 0108

**RECORDED: 09/02/2020**